Power Source : AC AUTO 110-240V, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption : 83W
Aerial Impedance : 75Ω unbalanced
Coaxial type
Receiving Channels :
VHF 2-13 (USA STANDARD)
CATV 1-125 (USA STANDARD)
UHF 14-69 (USA STANDARD)

TMM4G904 RUBBER WASHER
NLA TNP4G347BG A BOARD
NLA TNP4G348AA L BOARD
11 TP-5400PW CONVERGENCE YOKE
TPE4G14003 LAMI BAG
TPE4G14025 SET COVER
TQB4G3903 FAN BAG
TSMA011 MAGNET
TSN63115-4 PURITY MAGNET
TSX4G112L AC POWER CORD
12 TXFKY01CR34 CABINET ASSY
TXFPC02CQ10 CARTON
TXFPD01CG13 CUSHION (TOP)
TXFPD04CG13 CUSHION (BOTTOM)
CAPACITORS
C001 F2A1C220A147 E 22UF, 16V
C002 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C003 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C006 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C008 F2A1H1R0A145 E 22UF, 16V
C1101 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C1103 ECJ2VC1H331J C 330PF, J, 50V
C1104 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C1105 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C1120 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C1125 F2A1C100A147 E 10UF, 16V
C1130 ECJ2VC1H560J C 56PF, J, 50V
C1131 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C1132 ECJ2VC1H560J C 56PF, J, 50V
C1140 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C1141 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C1142 ECJ2VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C191 F1J1H104A717 C 0.1UF, 50V
C193 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C2302 F2A1C222A117 E 100UF, 16V
C2303 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C2304 ECEA1HKN010 E 1UF, 50V
C2305 ECEA1HKN010 E 1UF, 50V
C2306 F2A1H100A162 E 10UF, 50V
C2380 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C2381 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C3020 ECJ2VB1H392K C 3900PF, K, 50V
C3021 F2A1C4710045 E 470UF, 16V
C3037 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3120 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3136 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C3137 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C3138 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C3139 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C3144 ECJ2VB1H392K C 3900PF, K, 50V
C3151 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3153 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3155 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3157 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C3173 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C3175 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C350 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C359 ECQM4104KZ P 0.1UF, K,400V
C368 ECJ2VC1H122J C 1200PF, J, 50V
C370 ECKW3D102KBP C 1000PF, K, 2KV
C371 ECEA1CN100U E 10UF, 16V
C373 ECA2EM100B E 10UF, 250V
C377 ECA1CM221B E 220UF, 16V
C402 ECA1VM101B E 100UF, 35V
C404 ECQB1333JF P 0.033UF, J,100V
C406 F2A1H221A247 E 220UF, 50V
C407 ECQB1H103JF P 0.01UF, 50V
C408 ECQB1274JF P 0.27UF, J,100V
C502 F1B2H821A025 C 820PF, 500V
C503 F1B2H821A025 C 820PF, 500V
C504 ECJ2VB1H681K C 680PF, K, 50V
C506 F1A2H1000002 C 10PF, 500V
C511 ECA1VM101B E 100UF, 35V
C513 ECKW3D331JBP C 330PF, J, 2KV
C514 F2A1E102A151 E 1000UF, 25V
C515 F1B2H331A025 C 330PF, 500V
C516 F2A1E102A151 E 1000UF, 25V
C519 F2A2C330A096 E 330UF, 160V
C520 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C552 ECA2EM100B E 10UF, 250V
C555 F1B2H471A025 C 470PF, 500V
C558 ECA2CMR47B E 0.47UF, 160V
C559 ECWH16752JVB P 7500PF,J,1.6KV
C560 ECQM4333JZ P 0.033UF, 400V
C562 ECKW3D152KBR C 1500PF, K, 2KV
C563 ECWF2224JSR P 0.22UF, J,250V
C565 ECQP1H183JZ P 0.018UF, J, 50V
C566 ECQM4103RJZ P 0.01UF, J, 400V
C567 ECQM4393JZ P 0.039UF, J,400V
C568 ECWH16332JVB P 3300PF,J,1.6KV
C570 ECJ2VC1H330J C 33PF, 50V
C580 F2A1H220A162 E 22UF, 50V
C581 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C601 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C602 F1J1H104A717 C 0.1UF, 50V
C603 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C604 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C605 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C606 ECJ2VC1H222J C 2200PF, J, 50V
C607 F2A1H1R0A145 E 1UF, 50V
C608 F2A1H100A145 E 1UF, 50V
C609 F1J1H104A717 C 0.1UF, 50V
C610 ECJ2VB1H103J C 0.01UF, 50V
C611 ECEA1HKAR22 E 0.22UF, 50V
C612 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C613 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C614 ECQV1H104JL P 0.1UF, J, 50V
C615 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C618 F1B1H681A130 C 680PF, 50V
C619 ECQV1H104JL P 0.1UF, J, 50V
C620 ECJ2VC1H330J C 33PF, 50V
C621 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C622 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C623 ECJ2VC1H330J C 33PF, 50V
C625 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C628 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C631 ECJ2VB1H222K C 2200PF, K, 50V
C632 ECJ2VB1H392K C 3900PF, K, 50V
C633 ECJ2VF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C636 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C640 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C641 ECJ2VC1H100C C 10PF, C, 50V
C670 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C680 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C685 ECJ2VC1H101K C 100PF, 50V
C686 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C687 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
25
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C689 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C801 ECQU2A224BN9 P 0.22UF, 250V
C802 ECQU2A224BN9 P 0.22UF, 250V
C806 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C807 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C808 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C809 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C810 F2B2G2710010 E 180UF, 400V
C811 ECQM4473JZ P 0.047UF, J,400V
C814 ECQE2A473JF P 0.047UF, J,250V
C816 F2A1H3300037 E 680PF, 50V
C817 ECKW3D471KBR C 470PF, K, 2KV
C819 F2A1H1R0A162 E 0.1PF, 50V
C821 ECKW3D471KBR C 470PF, K, 2KV
C822 ECKW3D331JBR C 330PF, J, 2KV
C825 ECQB1H471JF P 470PF, J, 50V
C826 F0A1H103A039 C 0.01UF, 50V
C827 ECQB1H683JF P 0.068UF, J, 50V
C830 ECQB1H102JF P 1000PF, 50V
C840 F1A2E471A002 C 470PF, 250V
C841 ECKCNA102MB7 C 1000PF, M,
C842 F1A2E102A001 C 1000PF
C844 ECKCNA222ME7 C 2200PF, M,
C846 F1A2E101A002 C 100PF
C850 ECJ2VF1H224Z C 0.22UF, Z, 50V
C853 F1B2H561A025 C 560PF, 500V
C854 ECKW3D102KBP C 1000PF, K, 2KV
C855 F1B2H331A025 C 330PF, 500V
C856 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C862 F2A1C332A232 E 3300UF, 16V
C863 F2A2C2210013 E 220UF, 160V
C864 F2A1C102A252 E 1000UF, 16V
C875 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C876 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C877 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C879 ECQV1H104JL P 0.1UF, J, 50V
C880 ECA1CM102B E 1000UF, 16V
C881 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C882 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C883 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C971 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V

Q854 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q855 B1ADCE000012 TRANSISTOR
Q857 B1BAAN000029 TRANSISTOR
Q870 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q871 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
RESISTORS
R003 D0GD100JA017 F 10OHM,J, 1/10W
R004 ERG3FJ183 M 18KOHM,J, 3W
R006 D0GD273JA017 F 27OHM,J, 1/10W
R007 D0GD302JA017 F 3KOHM,J, 1/10W
R008 D0GD681JA017 F 680OHM,J, 1/10W
R011 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R012 D0GD332JA017 F 3.3KOHM,J, 1/10W
R021 D0GD273JA017 F 27KOHM,J, 1/10W
R022 D0GD473JA017 F 47KOHM,J, 1/10W
R1016 ERJ6ENF1800 F 180OHM,J, 1/10W
R1017 ERJ6ENF2400 F 240OHM,J, 1/10W
R1018 ERJ6ENF3300 M 330OHM, 1/10W
R1019 ERJ6ENF4700 M 470OHM, 1/10W
R1020 ERJ6ENF8200 M 820OHM, 1/10W
R1021 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
R1057 D0GD271JA017 F 270OHM,J, 1/10W
R1058 D0GD333JA017 F 33KOHM,J, 1/10W
R1059 D0GD222JA017 F 2.2KOHM,J, 1/10W
R1060 D0GD683JA017 F 68KOHM,J, 1/10W

R3022 D0GD101JA017 F 100OHM,J, 1/10W
R3034 D0GD181JA017 F 180OHM,J, 1/10W
R3035 D0GD560JA017 F 56OHM,J, 1/10W
R3036 D0GD330JA017 F 33OHM,J, 1/10W
R3048 D0GD184JA017 F 180KOHM,J, 1/10W
R3132 D0GD331JA017 F 330OHM,J, 1/10W
R3133 D0GD331JA017 F 330OHM,J, 1/10W
R3142 D0GD184JA017 F 180KOHM,J, 1/10W
R3145 D0GD101JA017 F 100OHM,J, 1/10W
R3149 D0GD331JA017 F 330OHM,J, 1/10W
R3150 D0GD273JA017 F 220OHM,J, 1/10W
R3151 D0GD152JA017 F 1.5KOHM,J, 1/10W
R3152 D0GD681JA017 F 680OHM,J, 1/10W
R3153 D0GD181JA017 F 180OHM,J, 1/10W
R3154 D0GD152JA017 F 1.5KOHM,J, 1/10W
R351 ERJ6ENF1001 M 1KOHM, 1/10W
R352 ERJ6ENF1001 M 1KOHM, 1/10W
R353 ERJ6ENF1001 M 1KOHM, 1/10W
R357 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R358 D0GD333JA017 F 33KOHM,J, 1/10W
R359 D0GD273JA017 F 27KOHM,J, 1/10W
R363 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R364 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R365 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R369 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R374 ERQ12AJ181P F 180OHM,J, 1/2W
R401 ERDS2TJ104 C 100KOHM,J, 1/4W
R402 D0GD470JA017 F 47OHM,J, 1/10W
R403 ER0S2CHF2491 M 2.49KOHM, 1/10W
R404 D0AE751JA046 C 750OHM,J, 1/4W
R405 ER0S2CHF2701 M 2.7KOHM, 1/10W
R406 ERDS1FJ1R0 C 1OHM,J, 1/2W
R407 ERG2FJ331H M 330OHM,J, 2W
R409 D0GD512JA017 F 5.1KOHM,J, 1/10W
R410 D0GD202JA017 F 2KOHM,J, 1/10W
R414 D0GD432JA017 F 4.3KOHM,J, 1/10W
R415 ER0S2CHF7500 M 750OHM,J, 1/4W
R416 ERDS1TJ1R2 C 1.2OHM,J, 1/2W
R417 ERDS1TJ1R2 C 1.2OHM,J, 1/2W
R502 D0GD182JA017 F 1.8KOHM,J, 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
R504 ERG2SJ682E M 6.8KOHM,J, 2W
R507 D0GD101JA017 F 100OHM,J, 1/10W
R508 ERG3FJ152H M 1.5KOHM,J, 3W
R509 ERG3FJ182H M 1.8KOHM,J, 3W
R511 ERJ6ENF1002 M 10KOHM, 1/10W
R512 ERJ6ENF1152 M11.5KOHM, 1/10W
R513 ERQ14AJ100E F 10OHM,J, 1/4W
R519 ERQ12AJ100E F 10OHM,J, 1/4W
R520 ERQ12AJ100E F 10OHM,J, 1/4W
R521 ERQ12AJ100E F 10OHM,J, 1/2W
R522 D0GD273JA017 F 10OHM,J, 1/2W
R523 D0GD103JA017 F 10OHM,J, 1/2W
R524 D0GD104JA017 F 27KOHM,J, 1/10W
R525 D0GD392JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R553 D0GD223JA017 F 100KOHM,J, 1/10W
R554 ERJ6GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/10W
R555 ERQ14AJ2R0P F 2.0OHM, J,1/4W
R557 ER050CKF9532 M95.3KOHM,F, 1/2W
R558 ERDS2TJ513 C 51KOHM,J, 1/4W
R559 ERQ1CJP2R7S F 2.7OHM, J,1W
27
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R560 ERG1SJ102E M 1KOHM,J, 1W
R563 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
R564 ERDS2TJ393 C 39KOHM,J, 1/4W
R580 D0GD392JA017 F 3.9KOHM,J, 1/10W
R581 ERJ6GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/10W
R583 D0GD274JA017 F 270KOHM,J, 1/10W
R584 D0GD563JA017 F 56KOHM,J, 1/10W
R586 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R587 D0GD823JA017 F 82KOHM,J, 1/10W
R588 D0GD104JA017 F 100KOHM,J, 1/10W
R591 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R592 D0GD222JA017 F 2.2KOHM,J, 1/10W
R593 D0GD103JA017 F 10KOHM,J, 1/10W
R594 D0GD104JA017 F 100KOHM,J, 1/10W
R596 ERJ6GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/10W
R601 D0GD153JA017 F 15KOHM,J, 1/10W
R603 D0GD393JA017 F 39KOHM,J, 1/10W
R604 ERJ6GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/10W
R605 ERJ6GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/10W
R606 ERJ6GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/10W
R607 D0GD101JA017 F 100OHM,J, 1/10W
R612 D0GD102JA017 F 1KOHM,J, 1/10W

JS111 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS112 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS113 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS117 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS122 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS2140 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS2141 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS3001 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS3129 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS3132 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS3133 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS3141 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS415 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS416 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS610 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS670 ECJ2VF1H223Z C 0.022UF, Z, 50V
JS671 ECJ2VF1H223Z C 0.022UF, Z, 50V
JS672 ECJ2VF1H223Z C 0.022UF, Z, 50V
JS882 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS883 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W